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GENERAL NOTICE | 

  

NOTICE 652 OF 2004 

CORRECTION NOTICE ~— OF 2004 

ELECTORAL COMMISSION 

LIST OF CANDIDATES IN RESPECT OF THE UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC 
PARTY'S NATIONAL LIST AND REGIONAL LIST (NORTH-WEST) FOR THE 
ELECTION OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AS WELL AS THE PROVINCIAL 
LISTS IN RESPECT OF THE ELECTIONS OF THE FREE STATE PROVINCIAL 
LEGISLATURE AND THE GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LEGISLATURE ON 14 APRIL 

2004 

The Electoral Commission hereby publishes a correction notice in respect of the United Christian 

Democratic party's National list and Regional list (North-West) for the election of the National 

Assembly, as well as the Provincial lists in respect of the elections of the Free Sate Provincial 

Legislature and the Gauteng Provincial Legislature, respectively. The lists as published in 

Government Gazette number 26209 dated 29 March 2004, are hereby substituted for the 

following revised lists set out hereunder.
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Party UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

List Type National List 

Election 14 Apr 2004 National Election 

Province 
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Date: 2004/04/05 05:52:52 PM 

* Acceptance of Nomination/Candidate Undertaking 

MANGOPE 

MFUNDISI 

PULE 

SEECO 

MASILO 

MAHUMA 

MATLHOLWA 

MDODANA 

MOKOENA 

MANTLANA 

MODISE 

NGONYAMA 

SEKETE 

KGALADI 

MBANJWA 

MOENG 

TSHABALALA 

TSENGIWE 

SIDU 

OGANNE 

MELAMU 

MONNAMORWA 

MORAKILE 

JACOBS 

THABENG 

NKOANE 

SEKGOBE 

MODISE 

MEREK! 

SETAE 

KOAHO 

MOTSEPE 

KANONO 

MAKOENE 

KOIKOI 

MODISENYANE 

MAKOTO 

LUCAS MANYANE 

ISAAC SIPHO 

BAFITLHILE EDMUND 

MPAI AGNES 

BENJAMIN JEREMIAH RANKGATWE 

ISAAC RAMMUSI 

MASEGO ROCHESTER 

MZWANDILE JAMES 

BATHEMBISE BEATRICE 

MZUKISI MATTHEWS 

BOIKANYO GEORGE 

LEHLOHONDO JOHANNES 

MASELELWANE MARGARET 

KOKETSO TSIENYANE GEORGE 

SIPHIWE ROBERT 

JANTJIE OLEHILE 

MANDLENKOS! CHRISTOPHER 

LINDA DICKSON 

THABANG MAXWELL 

ABRAM 

RABANNYE HERRY WILSON 

DINEO KHUMO SILVIA 

JOSEPH EMMANUEL 

LAWRENCE TSUKI 

MOABI JOHN 

REONEETSWE ABEL 

MAKGABANE DORAH 

BOJANG JAN 

KGANENANG SIXBOY 

TEBOGO VINCENT 

POGISHO COLLIN 

STEPHEN 

MABU DAISY 

TSHEHLO JUSTINUS 

MARIA 

MAGAREAMODIMO PRESENT 

KEDIBONE DORAH 

2312275105085 
4810025659085 
4009025458081 
4703070682088 

4706185631080 
4208045552085 
5010225680085 
6311125054085 
6006200405083 
7012095478085 
7002145556089 
4608155322080 
5611090905083 
6910295874089 
3809185178085 
6004285917080 
6411265429087 
5812115839089 
7501125125088 
3802075095087 
4704185537084 
5106090557083 
8312235228088 
6901145528082 
6603076026082 
7502285831085 
3108200236089 
4203045315088 
4008155484081 
5203225806087 
6410095469081 
6408295788086 
3801230284083 
4812165599089 
7812230546088 
6312246161080 
7210040249086 

  

     

K
<
K
<
K
x
<
«
K
<
«
K
x
<
K
<
K
«
<
«
<
<
x
*
<
<
<
<
<
x
*
<
x
<
x
<
x
«
«
x
«
<
«
x
<
<
x
<
<
<
<
«
<
<
<



38 MAELANGWIE 

39 MFOLO 

40 SIZANE 

41 SEANE 

42 MOTSHEGWA 

43 SERITSHANE 

44 THEBE 

45 BENZILE 

46 SELLWE 

47 CHOCHE 

48 MOETI 

49 SEATLHOLO 

50 MAHURA 

51 SENNA 

52 NTHITE 

53 THUTLWA 

54 TSHIRANG 

55 NTUANE 

56 MONGWAKETSE 

57 MOLOTS! 

58 SAUD! 

59 MMOKELE 

60 MOTAUNG 

61 GONTSE 

62 MOKGOS! 

63 MOETI 

64 MAARIGA 

65 TAU 

66 MOLOKELE 

67 LEKALAKE 

68 MASOKWANE 

69 SEEPAMORE 

70 MOLETSANE 

71 SEKGAPHANE 

72 JACOBS 

73 SEGANO 

74 MORARE 

75 TLADINYANE 

76 RAMOENYANA 

77 TOBOLO 

78 LETSHWENE 

79 MOLEKWA 

80 RANKOKWADI 

Date: 2004/04/05 05:52:52 PM 

* Acceptance of Nomination/Candidate Undertaking 
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OUPANYANE HENDRICKS 
MOABI WILLIAM 
PRECIOUS DANILE 
GABANTHATE LYDIA 
TSHIAMO PHANUEL. 
DIPUO YVONNE 
MATILDA MASETUKUNYA 
AUBREY MZWANDILE 
THABO JOYCE 
MARUMOAGAE GENERAL 
OCTAVIUS CEASAR 
TLELEKI EDMUND 
STRANGER MOENG 
KHUMOITSILE BAMFORD 
SANNIE SEIPATI 
REUBEN OLEFILE 
TSHEKISO SIMON 
MANTWA PAULINA 
TAPOLOGO JEFFREY 
EZEKIEL MOLATLHIWA 
JOHANE SIMON 
MAOKE BEN 
JOSEPH MOSIMANETHEBE 
MYBOY JOHANNES 
KEORABELE PETRUS 
THUBAKI RODGERS 
TSHOLOFELO CAROLINE 
DIKGANG ISRAEL 
MOLEFE BEN 
OBUSITSE GRAY 
SAMUEL KOMAAKGOSI 
SELINAH KEIKANETSWE 
MADISAOTSILE JOEL 
MAKULA FERDINAND 
PAUL KENNETH 
SETLHABETSI JOSEPH 
MARTHA TRYPHINA 
OTSILE SIMON 
MOJELATHOKO SALTHIEL 
POMOEMANG WILLIAM 
JACOB MORAKE 
TROBESE AMON 
GAONE DANIEL. 

No. 26255 5 

6110245728085 

4608085681084 

7403015638082 

5305200838082 

5107145642086 

6805090673084 

7007260447089 

7406225650086 

4512230527087 

3910065373083 

5410305723088 

3804145141083 

4010106350080 

6312085920083. 
4305010358082 

2806295142085 

3104145231087 

5706061366081 

5102265641083 

6408075751080 

5608095726084 
3606155480081 
4205225349084 

4210105979083 

5808025491086 

6211245953085 

4005210431081 

3908275325083 

4401035576087 

3605065349089 

6907225771088 

7412090621087 

3911115565082 

5806106307080 
5204305148085 

5206066772086 

7408150889085 

5005165825088. 
7207156053088 

6203145731083 

3208085344089 

4103085478087 

6008185940084 <
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81 SELESENG 

82 MUSHI 

83 RAMPOU 

84 MTHIMUNYE 

85 SEBOTSANE 

86 MORAKA 

87 MOSHOETTE 

88 RENOSTER 

89 MOAGI 

90 MOEPANG 

91 MACHUISA 

92 TLHOAELE 

93 MOGOTS! 

94 MADISENG 

95 MODISE 

96 MATLHOLOA 

97 MAKWATI 

98 MHOLO 

99 MATHOBISA 

100 KHOANE 

101 MAOTA 

402 MAKHATHINI 

103. MASEKO 

104 TOO! 

105 MAANO 

106 MUDAU 

107. AKKERS 

108 NTLAME 

109 =NTULI 

110 SEGAMI 

111 MOREBANTWA 

112 | NCAMANE 

113. THOBED! 

114 SETUKI 

115 MOLETSANE 

116 KGOPE 

117 DITHUPE 

118 SEPHOTI 

119 ADONIS 

420 KADIEGA 

121 MOTSAMAI 

422  MARITE 

123. FINGER 

Date: 2004/04/05 05:52:52 PM 

* Acceptance of Nomination/Candidate Undertaking 

JK 
SELAKI CARL 
MARIA MARGARET 
POGISO IRENE 
KITSO MOSES 
SEFAKO DAVID 
MOGAWANE SIMON 
ELIAS PETRUS 
ONKGOPOTSE ISMAEL 
BUTINYANA SIMON 
BOKAENG JACOB 
HELLEN MPHO 
LAWRENCE VICTOR 
HERMAN MATITINYANE 
MOKGOS! ISAAC 
RONALD BOITUMELO 
MOLALE ALBERT 
MOTSHEDIS! CONSTANCE 
SEDUKANELO NORMAN 
NKAGISANG ISHMEAL 
PHILLIP MARUMO 
MORWES! OLGA 
STRIKE 
PETRUS 
MJ 
THIUHULAWI STEVEN 
MOLATLHWA JEREMIA 
MOTLALEPULA MARGARET 
NOBAENG LEAH 
MONNAPULA RAYMOND 
THABISO JOHANNES 
TSATSI MOSES 
MARTHA GOBOTSAMANG 
PULE AGAZIA 
ITUMELENG JUSTICE 
TA 
SONNYBOY LEKWALO 
PULE CORNELIUS 
JOHN ABRAHAM 
MOKOTEDI ANDREW 
Is 
OPLEE BEN 
SERE EZEKIEL 

4601210101082 

3110085162083 

6712250649088 

5805070306086 

6312285806082 

§104015730083 

3205125244089 

6608195200088 

6305056476085 

4903205221089 

5805055246083 

7109260921087 

4512105550081 

7203275640087 

5304125809088 

8210045502082 

6306056302081 

5502110807088 

3912055353083 

6009075884085 

6405295789080 

6202180822088 

7407265250089 

6810295520080 

6204046553089 

6510145657088 

6407076282087 

7201180794080 

5004200364088 

6503215811081 

7501295587083 

6401205375086 

5010230108080 

3809275297084 

6306225781082 

7911055762081 

7106035998085 

4808075603086 

5910275063084. 

2601017973085 

6708078636082 

5506215863086 

3904305274086 x
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125 
126 
127 
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130 
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165 
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MOKGOPI 

PHETABOSIGO 

KOLOKOTO 

MABE 

MMUTLE 

SEMPARA 

MASEKOA 

KEAMEDITSE 

BOKABA 

TSHENKENG 

MOKGELE 

MAUBANE 

ELESANG 

THOANE 

LEBITSA 

MMUSI 

SEKGOTHA 

MODIBANE 

MASILO 

NORMAN 

MELAMU 

MANGOLE 

MADISENG 

BODUMELE 

GAANAKGOMO 

LEKGETHO 

LANGA 

YSTER 

MAMONONG 

MOTLHABANE 

KAMANGA 

NKOLISA 

MOATSHE 

KIET 

MHATLHE 

MOUMAKOE 

CLIFTON 

TALAKASI 

MATHIBE 

MOKODUWE 

KULA 

MORARE 

MOTLHABEDI . 

STAATSKOERANT, 7 APRIL 2004 

J 

MOSADIWAKGANG JEANETT 

MAMPHO JENNIFER 

MAPULE ANNAH 

MOLELEKWA JACOB 

MALEFSANE ELSIE 

MOJAKI JOHN 

TOLONYANE JOSEPH 

LUCAS MASEGA 

OLEBOGENG JOSEPH 

PLAAITHE PIET 

PATRICK BISHI 

TEBOGO ISRAEL 

STEPHINA BOITUMELO 

KGATASO ELSIE 

NTABALAKI LAZARUS 

JOHANNA ITUMELENG 

LAZARUS 
POGISO DEN 
FETSANG JOHANNAH 
TEKO KLAAS 
JACOB VOSOMZI 
LESEGO JOHANNES 
TSHWARO GRACE 
DIKELEDI JOHANNA 
MOTSHOLOGI PHILIP 
MONICCA GALEBOE 
MAPITI MATHILDA 
ANDY MOGOMOTSI 
LUCAS LEKA 
MALEPA AMOS 
MOATLHODIEMANG JOHNSON 
MICHAEL MALAPI 
JEANETTE 
KIRIKEKRUGER 
MAMOKONE ELSIE 
DITSHEBO ABEL 
KGALALELO GLORIA 
PULE JOSIAH 
KEDIBONE MILDRED 
ZWELIDUMILE ELIAS 
METSEEFEDILE TABEA 
TSHWARO GILCHRIST 

No. 26255 7 

3202195447086 
6110200868082 
5705071016082 
8010100591081 
6102185861083 
4509250571086 
8002125689081 
4207235540082 
4508225415080 
3212115218081 
4702125439080 
4403065496087 
5408135778082 
7305260700089 
7006020648085 
7512166200086 
6505090066087 
5708285947084 
5008245749088 
8312310711081 
6106085132081 
7809105435082 
7702225699085 
7107270877083 
4104280311081 
4505175500085 
6506061783080 
5011230795082 
8404225465083 
7408246179087 
5507145698089 
5206195561087 
7206135271084 
5902010949081 
5508105896085 
5007250812088 
7104045511089 
6001280222086 
3602175127083 
8109190483082 
6711055383083 
7911170383088 
6009145810086 x
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167 TUWE MONOMPE PETER 7606225701082 Y 

“168 MANNGE MANNGE MACK 2501105292085 Y 

169 MALEBYE SALOME STELLA 4312050444087 Y 

170  LEKGATE RAMOKOKA ENOS 4010255377082 Y 

171. MAMOGWA MAUREEN BOICHOKO 6606010793089 Y 

172 MOILOA KGOMOTSO MARY 6701021231086 Y 

173. MOLOTO DORIS RUTH 5602150933084 Y 

174. MOGALE JOHANNES THABO 8204015394083 Y 

175 NTLHAILE GIFTS DIMPHO 4003035933084 Y 

176 MOLEMA BONOLO PRIMROSE 5104010150089 Y 

177.“ DIHELE MOTAUNG EPHRAIM 3106105271086 Y 

178 LETSHOLO ANDREW THABO 7912225825081 Y 

179 NKGOBANG NOMAKHEBU EVELYN 7812270614081 Y 

180 MANAMELA JAN ABEL 5202295705088 Y 

181. LEKWENE MMAPULE MAGDELINE 6909110913080 Y 

182  BERENG DITSHELE JANE 7803120798087 Y 

183. MABUSE ADE MARGARET 4107150371085 Y 

184 MOREBODI JOSEPH 7702211575082 Y 

185 MABJAIA DANIEL MASUBELA 7212235888082 Y 

186 MAKGETLA RANSHOLO HEZEKIAH 3105085164089 Y 

Date: 2004/04/05 05:52:52 PM 

* Acceptance of Nomination/Candidate Undertaking



STAATSKOERANT, 7 APRIL 2004 No. 26255 9 
  

Party UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

List Type Regional List 

Election 14 Apr 2004 National Election 

Province North West 

    

1 

2 TLHAGALE 

3 PULE 

4 MATLADI 

5 TOOTLA 

6 WEYERS 

7 MOKAE 

8 GADINABOKAO 

9 MALEKE 

10 MVALA 

11 KGALAD! 

12 SHADI 

13 MEKGWE 

14 MMONO 

15 MASIBI 

16 NGWENYA 

Date: 2004/04/05 04:26:16 PM 

* Acceptance of Nomination/Candidate Undertaking 

KGOMOTSO PAUL 
OUPA JOHANNES 
BAFITLHILE EDMUND 
MOTHIBI JACOB 
KEDITLWAETSE MARIA 
STEPHANUS JOHANNES 
JOY BOITUMELO 
MOTSOSIEMANG JAMES 
LINDIWE EDITH 
ELIAS BONGANE 
ONTEHETSE JOHN 
ABOLELENG JOSEPH 
DITSHOTLO ELSON 
CHOLOTI DAVID 
MASELWA JAMES 
PHILEMON 

  

3209075210082 

4009025458081 

5507295676083 

3803250264086 

5702215065083 

6912161227087 

7504106104080 

7412300669082 
7602225705082 
3412015094083 

3304025228084 

5405255934081 

3704165407085 

4903075121088 

4610265551087 

a 

3610165313084 
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Party UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

List Type Provincial List 

Election 14 Apr 2004 Provincial Election 

Province Free State 

ES vO ID. EG 
1 MOLOABI SEGOMOTSO JUSTICE 5508165155083 Y 

2 SEECO MPAI AGNES 4703070682088 Y 

3 MELAMU RABANNYE HERRY WILSON 4704185537084 Y 

4 MOGOPODI SENKGANE AGNES 5506051026087 Y 

5 OGANNE MOTLHABANE ABRAM 3802075095089 Y 

6 GOITSEMODIMO MALEHO JOSEPH 3510315164082 Y 

7 MOLEHE MOKONE LYDIA 6111200873080 Y 

8 FINGER SERE EZEKIEL 3904305274086 Y 

9 MOSHOTLE KEBIHECOE OLIVE 4608050594080 Y 

10 LIKHI MOTSHUM! BARRY MICHAEL 4410295465089 Y 

1 FINGER KENEILWE MILDRED 8012040434083 Y 

12 NANO DANIEL NTANDAZO 7007066184084 Y 

13 MATHOBISA SEDUKANELO NORMAN 3912055353083 Y 

14 MHOLO MOTSHEDIS] CONSTANCE 5502110807088 Y 

15 MOLOABI GORDON KAMOGELO 7912265324086 Y 

16 BOIKANYO MOOK! PAUL 2403105192086 Y 

17 SELLO RETSELISITSOE MICHAEL 5004165154086 Y 

18 MONEMBE KEKANA PETRUS §305205793084 Y 

19 MOKOLOPO SETLALENTWA ANDREW §206055952087 Y 

20 MOALOSI KAGISO STANLEY 8108235427088 Y 

21 LITSILI THETSO LAWRENCE 6507305272088 Y 

22 KGAREBE NONKI BEATRICE §509190901087 Y 

23 LEEUW KESEBELWANG MARIA §512250297081 Y 

24 MAMOME MOETI JOSEPH §908055914088 Y 

25 MAHUPELA KENALEMANG ELLEN 4008140178087 Y 

26 MAROGOA RETLAMORENG HOSEAH 3606025285082 Y 

27 MPASI MALEFU NERIA 7002281380088 Y 

28 HARRINGTON MOKGELE PETER 7301175482087 Y 

29 MOTLHABANE RANKUNAK! DAVID 7702095340083 Y 

Date: 2004/04/05 04:24:22 PM 

* Acceptance of Nomination/Candidate Undertaking 
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Party UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

List Type Provinciai List 

Election 14 Apr 2004 Provincial Election 

Province Gauteng 

4 MASILO BENJAMIN JEREMIAH RANKGATWE 4706185631080 Y¥ 

2 MONNAMORWA DINEO KHUMO SILVIA 5106090557083 Y 

3 NCAMANE TSATSI MOSES 6401205375086 Y 

4 DIALE NTEFO FRANCINA 4909240580082 Y 

5 MOSIANE LEINATSELA LAWRENCE 5507075672088 Y 

6 KOFFMAN THABO PAUL 8206035558084 Y 

7 MATLHABE SELUMI ANDREW §009245702085 Y 

8 MOSADI STEPH MAFOKO 7712185422089 Y 

9 MALOKA MOLOI EDWIN §009175535083 Y 

10 RAMPHORE MOLEFI IGNATIUS 6805085779086 Y 

41 SITHEBE MARIA TANDIWE 6205290399087. Y 

12 MOLETSANE ITIRELENG JOHN 4203235573082 Y 

13 NKOSI ELIZABETH SELINA 5207290669080 Y 

14 SESOKO -RAJAKI NEO 7002155564080 Y 

15 MOLEFE PETUNIA MPHO 8310190637087 Y 

16. MOTLHABANE KGOSIEMANG AMOS 5509225191084 Y 

17 SEGWAPA ELIZABETH MAMUDULA 7901280798085 Y 

18 LEDWABA SIBONGILE JOHANNA 7410200763088 Y 

19 LEE CHRISTINA TSHOTLEGO | 5803080836085 Y 

20 MATHIBE SOPHY RAMOKONE 8003100608088 Y 

21 SEPHAI NGAKE JOSEPH 3910015271080: Y 

22 RAPHASHA REMBULUWANI JANE 5802020344085 Y 

23 MOLEMANE NAPOLEON LESEGO 8209285417084 Y 

24 SIMELANE THOKO CHRISTINAH §212190574083 Y 

25 MOTINGWE GALETLALE BETTIE 7501011850088 Y 

26 NYENYE TEBOGO VIOLET 8110160786082 Y 

27 MOGALE DIRA SOLOMON 5207075854089 Y 

28 PHEFO CAROLINE SEJWE 4303120347087 Y 

29 MAKOLA MATLALE LYDIA 5004190691086 Y 

30 NCUBE DANIEL THULANI 5406035173081 Y 

31 MOSELANE IRENE BOITUMELO 7903280409085 Y 

32 KGOMO MODISA DAVID 7808305470089 Y 

33 MATSITSE JULIA LEBOGANG 8201010272082 Y 

34 MAKATINI WINNIE THANDEKILE 8106200359088 Y 

35 MSOMI EB 5904195730086 Y 

36 MLAMBO VIRGINIA 6507060107081 Y 

37 KHUMALO BONG! JOHANNES 5307025651088 Y 

Date: 2004/04/05 04:35:57 PM 

* Acceptance of Nomination/Candidate Undertaking 

  

   

 



12 No. 26255 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 7 APRIL 2004 
  

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

Date: 2004/04/05 04:35:57 PM 

* Acceptance of Nomination/Candidate Undertaking 

NAKEDI 

MANYAPELO 

KOLOBE 

MARUMO 

LEGAE 

DITLOPO 

MODUBU 

TLADI 

MOCKETSI 

MOFOKENG 

MAPELANE 

MAMETSE 

BALOY| 

MUDAU 

SEAKAMELA 

MALEMA 

MATSHOKU 

NCUBE 

MUDAU 

MOHLALA 

TLHALE 

MFATI 

NZIMANDE 

MOLOMO 

LETSAPA 

MOLEFE 

NTATOLANG 

MOLETSANE 

MORWAGAE 

MUDAU 

BERTHA SGITISO THEWDORA 

M 

KARABO ANSWER 

LORRAINE KEABETSWE 

DAVID SERAI 

B.G 

LUCAS WILLIAM 

SEDIETSANE JOHN 

BAATSEBA DORIS 

TRYPHINA NTSOAKI 

VALLY LUCKY 

ABIA SIMON 
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Dog ate your Gazette? 
... read it online       

   www. 5H Gazettes .co.za 

    A new information Portal keeping you up to date with news, legislation, 

the Parliamentary programme and which is the largest pool of SA Gazette 
information available on the Web. 

  

    

  

   * Easily accessible through the www! 

- Government Gazettes - from January 1994 

- Compilations of all Indexes pertaining to the past week's Government Gazettes 

- All Provincial Gazettes - from September 1995 

- Parliamentary Bills - as of January 1999 

* Available in full-text, with keyword searching 

* Sabinet Online scans, formats, edits and organize information for you. Diagrams and forms 

included as images. 

No stacks of printed gazettes - all on computer. Think of the storage space you save. 

Offers Bill Tracker - complementing the SA Gazettes products. 

    

       
    
    
    
    

  

     
     For easy electronic access to full-text gazette info, subscribe to the SA Gazettes from 

Sabinet Online. Please visit us at www.sagazettes.co.za 

Sabinet_ 
Nuline 

012) 663-3543, Toll free: 0800 11 8595, e-mail: corporate@sabinet.co.za, www: http://corporate. sabinet.co.za 

         
Tel: (012) 643-9500, Fax: ( 
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Looking for out of print issues of 
Government and Provincial 

Gazettes 

We can provide photocopies 

Contact 

The National Library of South Africa, | 
Pretoria Campus 

PO Box 397 
0001 PRETORIA 

Physical address 
C/o Andries and Vermeulen Streets 

Entrance in Andries Street 

Contact details 
Tel: (012) 321-8931 
Fax: (012) 325-5984 

E-mail: infodesk@nlsa.ac.za  
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